| | FCRM PTO- | 1595 | | 04-04-2003 | | | | | U.S. Department of Commerce | | | | | | |
|------|--|-------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---------|----------------|---------------|--|---|-------------------------|---------|---------------------|----------------|----------|--|
| | 1-31-92 | | | | | | | Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | | |
| | he Honorable ase record the | | | f | | 24096 | | | | ATTN. | | SSIGNMENTS | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): 4-1-03 | | | | | | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| | Provar, In | IC. | | ファン | | | | Name: | | SourceProse Corporation | | | | | |
| Add | tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | Internal Address: | | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | | | | OVE | EN | Street A | Street Address: 6751 Ru | | | | rive, Suite 35 | 50 | |
| | Assigni | | - " (MIK U 1 2 | | | | City: Watauga | | | | | | | | |
| | Securit Agreen | | \boxtimes | Change | of Nam | ne Francis | RADEMARK | State: | | Texas | | Zip Code: | 76148 | | |
| | Other: | | | | | | | | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? | | | | | | |
| Ex€ | cution Date: | ution Date: May 7, 2002 | | | | | | | ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | | | | |
| 4, | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed to | | | | | | | | | | a new | | ne execution | date of | |
| | the applic | ation: | , , | | () | | | J | - 3 | | | | | | |
| A. | Patent Ap | | В. | B. Patent Number(s): | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 09/821,63 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | | ☐ Yes | | \boxtimes | No | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Nar | ar ie: | | | | | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| Int∈ | nte nal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Stre | Stre et Address: 1300 Street, N.W. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| City | Washington, D.C. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sta | e: | | Zip: | | 2000 | 5- 3315 | | 8. | De | posit Ac | count I | No.: <u>06-0916</u> | | | |
| 9. | Statemen | it and sigr | ature. | | · | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ne best of my l ument. | knowledge | e and be | lief, the fo | regoing | informatio | on is true a | and correc | ct an | d any at | tached | copy is a true | copy of the | original | |
| | - Andrews | | | \ | 1 | _/ | | #Z | | | | April 1 | 2003 | | |
| | Leonard Smith, Jr. Reg. No. 45,118 | | | | | | | nturg | | | | | , 2003 ate | | |
| | 1.69.110. | | otal num | ber of pag | es incl | uding cove | er sheet, a | ttachmen | ts ar | nd docur | nents: | 4 | | | |
| | | MA402 A08 | 216.78 | - 1 - | | | | | | | | | | | |

04/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000192 09821638

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0929

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAY 07 2002

Corporations Section

PROVAR, INC. TO CHANGE ITS

NAME TO SOURCEPROSE CORPORATION

ARTICLE ONE

The existing name and address of the corporation is Provar, inc., whose address is 6751 Rufe Snow Drive, Suite 350, Watauga, Texas 76148. Its' charter number is 01464517-00. The name of Provar, Inc. is changed to SourceProse Corporation, whose address as 6751 Rufe Snow Drive, Suite 350, Watauga, Texas 76148.

ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT

On May 28, 1999, it was agreed by more than two-thirds of the shareholders of Provar, Inc. to change its name to SourceProse corporation. At that time, the total number of shares outstanding was 907,900 shares. Of the total outstanding, 887,500 shares noted in favor of the name change, 0 shares voted against the name change, and 20,400 shares abstained from voting.

I hereby confirm the foregoing to be true and correct as of this the of day of April, 2002.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF PROVAR, INC.
TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO SOURCEPROSE CORPORATION--page 1

07/19/2002 FRI 08:54PATENTNO 7726] 2003

REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0930

John W. Howard, President



07/13/2002 08:57

STATE OF TEXAS

S S

CCUNTY OF TARRANT

BEFORE ME, a notary public, on this day personally appeared John W. Howard, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this the 27 day of April, A.D., 2002.

Notate Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission expires:

03.16.2004

DONNA Y, BEVERING
Notary Public, State of Testas
My Commission Expires
MARCH 18, 2004

Typed or printed name of Notary Public

AR FICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SOURCEPROSE CORP. TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO VERIFLOOD--page 2

07/19/2002 FRI 08:54 PATRENTNO 7726] 2004

REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0931

Gwyn Shea

Secretary of State

97/19/2002 08:57 .ons Section .x 13697 .n, Texas 78711-3697





Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

SourceProse Corporation 146451700

[formerly: PROVAR, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 05/07/2002 Effective: 05/07/2002



Luyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Traci Aguirre

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

07/19/2002 FRI 08:54 [TX/RX NO 7726] 図002

RECORDED: 04/01/2003 REEL: 013908 FRAME: 0932